
RIDE PIERCE TRANSIT’S FAIR EXPRESS TO THE BLUE GATE PARKING LOT! 
AUGUST 31 – SEPTEMBER 23, 2018. Closed Tuesdays and Sept 5.   

Use your ORCA Card  
Your ORCA card loaded with E-purse, an All Day Pass, 
or a valid Monthly Pass may be used to ride 
The Fair Express.

SHUTTLE  
Pierce Transit specialized transportation is available 
for registered SHUTTLE customers, during normal 
SHUTTLE service hours. Call 253.581.8000, option 
1, then option 2, one to five days in advance to 
schedule your trip. SHUTTLE customers will be 
dropped off and picked up at the Blue Gate 
Parking Lot.

ROUTE 4  
Lakewood – South Hill
Lakewood & Parkland to South Hill Mall Transit Center
Transfer to the Fair Express at the South Hill Mall. 

ROUTE 400  
Downtown Tacoma – South Hill
Downtown Tacoma, Tacoma Dome Station to Puyallup
Serves stops on 5th St SW, on the west side of the 
Washington State Fair. Monday – Fridays only.

ROUTE 402  
Meridian
Federal Way, South Hill to Puyallup
Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the 
Gold Gate. Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to 
Kalles Junior High School.

ROUTE 409  
Puyallup – S 72nd
72nd St Transit Center to Puyallup 
Fairgrounds are four blocks from the bus stop at 
Pioneer & 3rd St SW.

ROUTE 425  
Puyallup Connector
South Hill Mall Transit Center to Puyallup
Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the 
Gold Gate. Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to 
Kalles Junior High School.

All Fair Express buses 
and SHUTTLE vans 
drop you off and pick 
you up at the Blue 
Gate Parking Lot. To 
make your trip easier, 
bus stop signs and 
their locations are 
color-coded. Look for 
your destination’s 
color when leaving 
the Blue Gate. 

Take the Fair Express Service from 3 locations! 
LAKEWOOD TOWNE CENTER • SOUTH HILL MALL

TACOMA MALL

FARES One Way Ride All Day Pass

Adult Fare $2.00 $5.00

Senior/Disabled 
(With valid Regional Reduced Fare Permit) $1.00 $2.50

Youth Fare (18 & under) $1.00 $2.50

Exact Cash, ORCA Card & One Ride Tickets Accepted. 
Children 5 and younger ride free with a fare paying passenger. 
Family Fare: Up to four children (age 13 and under) may ride free 
when accompanied by a fare-paying passenger.

Ride Pierce Transit’s Fair Express from:
• South Hill Mall   • Tacoma Mall
• Lakewood Towne Center

Parking is FREE at all three locations.

For more information about Pierce Transit’s 
Fair Express service:

PierceTransit.org 
253.581.8000, option 1, then option 1 again 

For Fair info visit: 
THEFAIR.COM or call 253.841.5045

SPECIAL LABOR DAY WEEKEND 
BUS SERVICE

Sunday, September 2: Service ends with the last 
bus leaving the Blue Gate at 11pm.

Monday, September 3: Service begins with the first 
trip leaving each location: Lakewood Towne Center, 
Tacoma Mall, and South Hill Mall at 9am.

Plus, local bus service to The Fair!
Pierce Transit also has local routes that go to the 
Washington State Fair. Many routes have service to 
South Hill Mall, Tacoma Mall or Lakewood Towne 
Center with connections to The Fair Express. Check 
out PierceTransit.org to find the route closest to 
you, or call 253.581.8000 if you need help planning 
your trip.

Bus service near The Fair
To assist the City of Puyallup with its traffic control 
plan, Pierce Transit does not serve bus stops for local 
routes on Meridian between 7th Ave & 15th Ave. 
Local Pierce Transit routes are:

PIERCE TRANSIT’S FAIR EXPRESS TO

9t
h 

Av
e.

 S
W

 (S
TR

EE
T  C

LO
SE

D
)

9t
h 

Av
e.

 S
W

 (S
TR

EE
T  C

LO
SE

D
)

HWY 512

Brew ParkBrew ParkTransit
Center
Transit
Center

Drop Off / Pick Up

Drop Off / Pick Up

Dr
op

 O
ff 

/ P
ic

k 
Up

Dr
op

 O
ff 

/ P
ic

k 
Up

P

P

PP

P
P

P

P

34

41

47

44

21

49
76

32

42

51

72

74

A
B

C
D

E

F

G

I
J

K
L

M

N
P

R

S T

5

7

14

20

38

25

4
35

17

23

37

19

8

26

27

50

36

MAP KEY
First Aid

Restrooms

Telephones

Information Booths Wheelchair/Stroller
Rental
Designated Smoking
Areas

Handicap Parking

ATMs

Box O�ce
Alcohol Service

FAIR EXPRESS



LAKEWOOD TOWNE CENTER Park behind Target SOUTH HILL MALLTACOMA MALL At the south end behind Firestone

From 
Tacoma Mall

From Fair 
Blue Gate	

10:00am
11:00
12:00pm
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

	
11:15am
12:15pm
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
8:15
9:15

10:00

Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday

From 
Tacoma Mall

From Fair 
Blue Gate

10:00am
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00

10:45am
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45

10:15
11:00

FRIDAYS

From 
Tacoma Mall

From Fair 
Blue Gate

9:00am
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45

 12:15pm
12:45

1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45

10:15
11:00

SATURDAYS

From 
Tacoma Mall

From Fair 
Blue Gate

9:00am
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45

1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

10:00

SUNDAYS

From Barnes
& Noble

From Barnes
& Noble

From Fair
Blue gate

From Fair 
Blue gate

10:00am
11:00
12:00pm

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:15am
11:15
12:15pm

1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
8:15
9:15

10:00

10:00am
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45

1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45

10:15
11:00

Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday FRIDAYS

From Barnes
& Noble

From Fair 
Blue gate

From Fair  
Blue gate

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45

10:15
11:00

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45

1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

10:00

9:00am
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

SATURDAYS

9:00am
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

From Barnes
& Noble

SUNDAYS

From 
South Hill Mall

From Fair 
Blue gate

10:00am
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:31

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45

1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

10:00

Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday

From 
South Hill Mall

From Fair 
Blue gate

10:00am
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45

1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00

10:15am
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45

1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00

FRIDAYS

From 
South Hill Mall

From Fair 
Blue gate

9:00am
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00

9:30am
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00

SATURDAYS

9:00 am
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00 pm
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30

9:30am
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00

SUNDAYS

From 
South Hill Mall

From Fair 
Blue gatePark by south end near Sears

Tacoma Mall
Transit Center

Firestone

Fair Express
Free ParkingPassenger 

Pick-up

S 48th St

S 47th St

Tacom
a M

all Blvd

JCPenney

Fair Express buses do not serve 
South Hill Mall Transit Center

* Fair closed Sept.5 Fair Express buses do not serve Tacoma Mall Transit Center

Fair Express
Free Parking

Passenger Pick-up

Bus stops 
at Lakewood
Transit Center
after leaving 
Fair Express 
Parking area

Lakewood
Transit Center

Target

Fair Express
Free Parking

SEARS

Barnes & Noble

South Hill Mall
Transit Center

Passenger 
Pick-up


