RIDE PIERCE TRANSIT'S FAIR EXPRESS TO THE BLUE GATE PARKING LOT AUGUST 31 – SEPTEMBER 23, 2018. Closed Tuesdays and Sept 5.

Ride Pierce Transit's Fair Express from:

- South Hill Mall
 Tacoma Mall
- Lakewood Towne Center

Parking is FREE at all three locations.

FARES	One Way Ride	All Day Pass
Adult Fare	\$2.00	\$5.00
Senior/Disabled (With valid Regional Reduced Fare Permit)	\$1.00	\$2.50
Youth Fare (18 & under)	\$1.00	\$2.50

Exact Cash, ORCA Card & One Ride Tickets Accepted. Children 5 and younger ride free with a fare paying passenger. Family Fare: Up to four children (age 13 and under) may ride free when accompanied by a fare-paying passenger.

All Fair Express buses and SHUTTLE vans drop you off and pick you up at the Blue Gate Parking Lot. To make your trip easier, bus stop signs and their locations are color-coded. Look for vour destination's color when leaving the Blue Gate.

Plus, local bus service to The Fair!

Pierce Transit also has local routes that go to the Washington State Fair. Many routes have service to South Hill Mall, Tacoma Mall or Lakewood Towne Center with connections to The Fair Express. Check out **PierceTransit.org** to find the route closest to you, or call 253.581.8000 if you need help planning your trip.

SPECIAL LABOR DAY WEEKEND BUS SERVICE

Sunday, September 2: Service ends with the last bus leaving the Blue Gate at 11pm.

Monday, September 3: Service begins with the first trip leaving each location: Lakewood Towne Center, Tacoma Mall, and South Hill Mall at 9am.

Use your ORCA Card

Your ORCA card loaded with E-purse, an All Day Pass, or a valid Monthly Pass may be used to ride The Fair Express.

SHUTTLE

Pierce Transit specialized transportation is available for registered SHUTTLE customers, during normal SHUTTLE service hours. Call 253.581.8000, option 1, then option 2, one to five days in advance to schedule your trip. SHUTTLE customers will be dropped off and picked up at the Blue Gate Parking Lot.

For more information about Pierce Transit's Fair Express service:

PierceTransit.org 253.581.8000, option 1, then option 1 again

For Fair info visit: THEFAIR.COM or call 253.841.5045

Bus service near The Fair

To assist the City of Puyallup with its traffic control plan, Pierce Transit does not serve bus stops for local routes on Meridian between 7th Ave & 15th Ave. Local Pierce Transit routes are:

ROUTE 4

Lakewood – South Hill

Lakewood & Parkland to South Hill Mall Transit Center Transfer to the Fair Express at the South Hill Mall.

ROUTE 400

Downtown Tacoma – South Hill Downtown Tacoma, Tacoma Dome Station to Puyallup Serves stops on 5th St SW, on the west side of the Washington State Fair. Monday – Fridays only.

ROUTE 402 Meridian

Federal Way, South Hill to Puyallup

Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the Gold Gate. Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to Kalles Junior High School.

ROUTE 409

Puyallup – S 72nd

72nd St Transit Center to Puyallup Fairgrounds are four blocks from the bus stop at Pioneer & 3rd St SW.

ROUTE 425 Puyallup Connector

South Hill Mall Transit Center to Puyallup Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the

Gold Gate. Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to Kalles Junior High School.



PIERCE TRANSIT'S FAIR EXPRESS TO Washington **STATE FAIR**

AUG. 31 - SEPT. 23



Take the Fair Express Service from 3 locations! LAKEWOOD TOWNE CENTER • SOUTH HILL MALL **TACOMA MALL**



TACOMA MALL At the south end behind Firestone

Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday		SATUR	SATURDAYS			SUNDAYS		
From Tacoma Mall	From Fair Blue Gate	From Tacoma Mall	From Fair Blue Gate		From Tacoma Mall	From Fair Blue Gate		
10:00am	11:15am	9:00am	9:45am		9:00am	9:45am		
11:00	12:15pm	9:30	10:15		9:30	10:15		
12:00pm	1:15	10:00	10:45		10:00	10:45		
1:00	2:15	10:30	11:15		10:30	11:15		
2:00	3:15	11:00	11:45		11:00	11:45		
3:00	4:15	11:30	12:15pm		11:30	12:15pm		
4:00	5:15		12:45		12:00pm	12:45		
5:00	6:15	12:00pm						
	7:15	12:30	1:15		12:30	1:15		
6:00	8:15	1:00	1:45		1:00	1:45		
7:00		1:30	2:15		1:30	2:15		
8:00	9:15	2:00	2:45		2:00	2:45		
9:00	10:00	2:30	3:15		2:30	3:15		
		3:00	3:45		3:00	3:45		
		3:30	4:15		3:30	4:15		
		4:00	4:45		4:00	4:45		
FRID	AYS	4:30	5:15		4:30	5:15		
		5:00	5:45		5:00	5:45		
From	From Fair	5:30	6:15		5:30	6:15		
Tacoma Mall	Blue Gate	6:00	6:45		6:00	6:45		
		6:30	7:15		6:30	7:15		
10:00am	10:45am	7:00	7:45		7:00	7:45		
10:30	11:15	7:30	8:15		7:30	8:15		
11:00	11:45	8:00	8:45		8:00	8:45		
11:30	12:15pm	8:30	9:15		9:00	9:15		
12:00pm	12:45	9:00	9:45			10:00		
12:30	1:15	9:30	10:15					
1:00	1:45		11:00					
1:30	2:15							
2:00	2:45							
2:30	3:15					5		
3:00	3:45					<u>C</u>		
3:30	4:15	s 45th St				ă		
4:00	4:45	S Hourst				Tacoma Mall Blvd		
4:30	5:15					S		
5:00	5:45					all		
5:30	6:15					B		
6:00	6:45					VC		
6:30	7:15					4		
7:00	7:45	ATTITUTE						
7:30	8:15		Sec.		JCPenney			
8:00	8:45				ngor í H	air Express		
8:30	9:15	S 47th St	UTINIT	lab	iligei –	ree Parking		
9:00	9:45			Pick-L	чр	y y		
9:30	10:15	ê.7.		o	Firestone			
10:00	11:00	Tacoma M	S 48	th St				
10.00	11.00		dli 🕘 🔋					
^a Transit Center								

LAKEWOOD TOWNE CENTER Park behind Target

Monday, We

From Barne & Noble

10:00am

11:00 12:00pm

1:00 2:00

3:00 4:00

5:00

6:00 7:00

8:00

9:00

From Barn & Noble

9:30 10:00 10:30

11:00

11:30

12:30 1:00

1:30 2:00 2:30

3:00 3:30

4:00 4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00 6:30 7:00

7:30

8:00 8:30 9:00

12:00pm

9:00am

					J		
dnesday,* Thursday		FRIDAYS			SATURDAYS		
es	From Fair Blue gate	From Barnes & Noble	From Fair Blue gate		From Barnes & Noble	From Blue	
	10:15am	10:00am	9:45am		9:00am	9:4	
	11:15	10:30	10:15		9:30	10:1	
	12:15pm	11:00	10:45		10:00	10:4	
	1:15	11:30	11:15		10:30	11:1	
	2:15	12:00pm	11:45		11:00	11:4	
	3:15	12:30	12:15pm		11:30	12:1	
	4:15	1:00	12:45		12:00pm	12:4	
	5:15	1:30	1:15		12:30	1:1	
	6:15	2:00	1:45		1:00	1:4	
	7:15	2:30	2:15		1:30	2:1	
	8:15	3:00	2:45		2:00	2:4	
	9:15	3:30	3:15		2:30	3:1	
	10:00	4:00	3:45		3:00	3:4	
	10.00	4:30	4:15		3:30	4:1	
	DAYS	5:00	4:45		4:00	4:4	
SUN	DAYS	5:30	5:15		4:30	5:1	
es	From Fair	6:00	5:45		5:00	5:4	
	Blue gate	6:30	6:15		5:30	6:1	
	5	7:00	6:45		6:00	6:4	
	9:45am	7:30	7:15		6:30	7:1	
	10:15	8:00	7:45		7:00	7:4	
	10:45	8:30	8:15		7:30	8:1	
	11:15	9:00	8:45		8:00	8:4	
	11:45	9:30	9:15		8:30	9:1	
	12:15pm	9.30	9:45		9:00	9:4	
	12:45		10:15		9:30	10:1	
	1:15		11:00		5.50	11:0	
	1:45		11.00			11.0	
	2:15						
	2:45						
	3:15		Lakewood	_akev	vood 🔵 🚫		
	3:45	8	Playhouse Tran	sit Ce	enter		
	4:15		g nan				
	4:45	it	ny A		B	us stops	
	5:15		N		a	t Lakewo	
	5:45		IN				
	6:15			F	Panera Bread	ransit Ce	
	6:45					fter leav	
	7:15						
	7:45		Cld Navy		Fi	air Expre	
	8:15		20			arking ai	
	8:45			1 D		anking a	
	9:15				ΰ		
	10:00		akewood Towne	Targ	et		
			I STATE				

SOUTH HILL MALL Park by south end near Sears Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday From Fair From

From Fair

Blue gate

10:15

10:45 11:15

11:45 12:15pm

12:45

1:15 1:45

2:15

2:45

3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:15

5:45 6:15

6:45

7:15

7:45 8:15 8:45

9:15

9:45

10:15

11:00

9:45am

9:45am
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15pm
12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
10:00





Fair Express buses do not serve South Hill Mall Transit Center

Fair Express buses do not serve Tacoma Mall Transit Center

FRIDAYS		SATURDAYS			SUNDAYS		
From South Hill Mall	From Fair Blue gate	From South Hill Mall	From Fair Blue gate		From South Hill Mall	From Fair Blue gate	
10:00am 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:00 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00	10:15am 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:00 1:15 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:15 10:00 10:15	9:00am 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 12:30 12:45 1:200pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:30 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45	9:30am 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 12:45 12:00pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:00 1:15 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:00 1		9:00 am 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:00 1:15 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30	9:30am 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 12:30 12:45 12:00pm 12:15 12:30 12:45 1:00 1:15 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:30 8:45 8:30 8:45 9:30 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00	
		10:00	10:30 10:45 11:00		* Fair clos	ed Sept.5	